
GRAZIANO BUGATTI 

 
AIGNEP S.p.A 
Via Don G. Bazzoli, 34 - 25070 Bione (BS) Italy - Tel. +39-0365-896626 - Fax. +39-0365-896561 
Società Unipersonale del Gruppo La San Marco di Francesco Bugatti & C. S.a.p.a. 
C.F. 00808880173 – P.IVA 00579210980 – R.E.A. C.C.I.A.A. BS n. 210976 – Cap Soc. € 3.500.000 i.v. 
Stabilimenti/Plant: Via Manzoni, 11 – 25070 BIONE (BS) Italy – Web site: http://www.aignep.it – email: aignep@aignep.it 

 

COMPLIANCE DECLARATION ABOUT MATERIALS AND OBJECTS INTENDED TO COME 
INTO CONTACT WITH WATER FOR HUMAN CONSUMPTION (MOCA) 

 
The company  

AIGNEP S.p.A. Via Don G. Bazzoli, 34 - 25070 Bione (BS) - Italia 

Hereby declares that the product: 

− 0692400002CW (EFD8972-2) 

− 0606200007CW (EFD6062-1) 

− 0606200008CW (EFD6062-2) 

− 0631500001CW (EFD6315-1)  

− 0631500003CW (EFD6315-2) 

 

are compliant with the following regulations: 

• Regulation (EC) 1935/2004 of 27 October 2004 concerning materials and articles intended to come into 
contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/CEE e 89/109/CEE. 

• Regulation (EC) 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and 
articles intended to come into contact with food. 

• Ministerial Decree of 21/03/1973 “Hygienic discipline of packaging, containers and articles intended to 
come into contact with foods or substances for personal use.” 

 
When used as specified, the overall migration as well as specific migration do not exceed the legal limits.  
The testing was performed according to DM 21/03/1973 and DM 174/2004. 
 

− Test conditions:  2h, three successive attacks at 100°C with distilled water; 

− Surface to volume ratio: 0,6 cm-1 

The verification of compliance was performed based on the above rules; according Laboratory test on samples, which 
attest that the production complies with legal requirements subject to adherence to the stated conditions for contact 
with food.  
Traceability of the product is ensured according to Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 via the number printed on package 
related to the date of production. 
In case of deviations from the intended use, the user is responsible for verifying compliance and suitability. 

 
 

Bione, 29/08/2024 

GENERAL MANAGER 

http://www.aignep.it/
mailto:aignep@aignep.it

